ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/28/2023 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/28/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 3312 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
8/28/2023 5400 ELIZABETH PL PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
8/28/2023 4613 KINGS WALK DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 2502 CENTRAL RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 RMP23-002045 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY
8/28/2023 2309 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/28/2023 3265 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/28/2023 1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY AMBULANCE CALL
8/28/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 3609 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/28/2023 1051 ROHLWING RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 1945 PLUM GROVE RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 4726 ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PROP

8/28/2023 RMP23-002046 112 VILLA CIRCLE DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023 4730 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 RMP23-002047 2230 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC:2200 HICKS WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

RD

8/30/2023 7:36:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/28/2023

8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023

8/28/2023
8/28/2023

8/28/2023

8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023

8/28/2023

8/28/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023

8/28/2023
8/28/2023

RMP23-002048

RMP23-002049

RMP23-002050

RMP23-002051

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2803 NORTHAMPTON DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2202 OAK LN
4290 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

CAMPBELL ST/ ORIOLE
LN

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

1106 S OLD WILKE
3501 WELLINGTON CT
2708 CARDINAL DR
62/KIMBALL HILL

1460 GOLF RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4720 ARBOR DR

4706 ARBOR DR

3503 THRUSH LN
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3 STUART
ON OXFORD

3901 KIRCHOFF RD
798 W ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE
BATTERY

PUBLIC SERVICE
911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HOLD UP ALARM
THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
TRAFFIC ARREST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

8/30/2023 7:36:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/28/2023 RMP23-002052 2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023 2112 SWAN LN DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 2402 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023 RMP23-002053 2402 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023 3900 OWL DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 3403 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/28/2023 APPROX LOC: S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
8/28/2023 1667 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023 WEBER WHITE OAK TRAFFIC STOP

8/30/2023 7:36:39 AM



