



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/28/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/28/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 3312 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023		5400 ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/28/2023		4613 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		2502 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002045</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
8/28/2023		2309 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/28/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/28/2023		1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/28/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/28/2023		1051 ROHLWING RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		1945 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002046</b>	112 VILLA CIRCLE DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002047</b>	2230 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2200 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/28/2023		2803 NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002048</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023		2202 OAK LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		4290 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/28/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023		CAMPBELL ST / ORIOLE LN	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		1106 S OLD WILKE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/28/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		62/KIMBALL HILL	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002049</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/28/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		3503 THRUSH LN	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002050</b>	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3 STUART ON OXFORD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002051</b>	798 W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC ARREST</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002052</b>	2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023		2112 SWAN LN	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/28/2023	<b>RMP23-002053</b>	2402 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/28/2023		3900 OWL DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/28/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/28/2023		1667 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/28/2023		WEBER WHITE OAK	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	